# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Nan			Execution Date		
Michael James Best			01/18/2005		
Dale Carson		01/07/2005			
Timothy W. Chapman		01/14/2005			
Rimas Ciplijauskas		01/11/2005			
Babak Fana		01/14/2005			
Gary Gerlach		12/08/2004			
Raj S. Roychoudhury		12/08/2004			
Changize Sadr		01/14/2005			
Ali Totonchian		01/11/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Name: Salflex Polymers Ltd.   Street Address: 1925 Wilson Avenue   City: Weston, Ontario   Street Country CANIADA					
Street Address:	1925 Wilson Avenue				
City:	Weston, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M9M 1A9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		10930535			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)222-0818					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:3122220800Email:chiipdocket@mbf-law.com			com		
Correspondent Name: Martin L. Ster		-			
			igan Avenue		
Address Line 2: Suite 1900		0			

PATENT

REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0373

I

# 500018938

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	OIS 60611
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern
Total Attachments: 4 source=c0477575#page1.tif source=c0477575#page2.tif source=c0477575#page3.tif source=c0477575#page4.tif	

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

#### WHEREAS we,

- 1 Michael James Best
- 2 Dale Carson
- 3 Timothy W. Chapman
- 4 Rimus Ciplijauskas
- 5 Babak Fana
- 6 Gary Gerlach
- 7 Raj S. Roychoudhury
- 8 Changize Sadr
- 9 Ali Totonchian

whose full post office addresses are

- 1 419 Binns Ave., Newmarket, Ontario, Canada, L3X 1T7
- 2 2236 Silver Maple Lane, Lake Orion, Michigan 48359, U.S.A.
- 3 903-101 Subway Crescent, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada, M9B 6K4
- 4 9 Munhall Road, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada, M9P 1R1
- 5 5855 Dalebrook Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5M 5R8
- 6 524 W. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Rochester, Michigan 48307, U.S.A.
- 7 4880 Wye Oak Road, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301, U.S.A.
- 8 108 Arjay Crescent, North York, Ontario, Canada, M2L 1C7
- 9 18 Sagewood Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3B 3G5

respectively, have invented an invention entitled **STRUCTURAL KNEE BOLSTER** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 31, 2004 under serial number 10/930,535,

AND WHEREAS **SALFLEX POLYMERS LTD.**, a corporation of Ontario, of 1925 Wilson Avenue, Weston, Ontario, M9M 1A9, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we

- 1 Michael James Best
- 2 Dale Carson
- 3 Timothy W. Chapman
- 4 Rimus Ciplijauskas
- 5 Babak Fana
- 6 Gary Gerlach
- 7 Raj S. Roychoudhury
- 8 Changize Sadr
- 9 Ali Totonchian

by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SALFLEX POLYMERS LTD., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SALFLEX POLYMERS LTD., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 1/2 day of Jonung, 2004, at \_\_\_\_\_\_

Michael JAMES BEST

O Jidou

SIGNED this 7 day of JAN, 2004, at <u>ABC SOUTHFIELD</u> . DALE CARSON Witness William F. DUNCONSIN
SIGNED this 14 day of Jan, 2004, at <u>TERCAUT C</u> .
1.Ch
TIMOTHY W. CHAPMAN
Clordon
Witness
SIGNED this 11 day of JAN, 2004, at TORONTO
P. P.A.
RIMAS CIPLIJAUSKAS
Witness
SIGNED this 14 day of Jan, 2004, at <u>TORONTO</u> .
B. Jama
BABAK FANA
CP to C
Witness
SIGNED this & day of the 2001 of HBC - Southfill (20
SIGNED this St day of Dic, 2004, at HBC Sectifiers.
Hang M. Surling
GARI GERLACH
Witness Wiccian E. Dunconson
Witness William E. Dunconsol

-

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0377

а s

SIGNED this  $\frac{\partial \mathcal{FC}}{\partial d}$  and  $\frac{\partial \mathcal{FC}}{\partial d}$ , 2004, at  $\frac{\partial \mathcal{FC}}{\partial d}$  SOU (HF(EC)). RAJ S. ROYCHOUDHURY Witness William E DEWCANSON SIGNED this  $\underline{\mu}^{h}$  day of  $\overline{\sqrt{204}}$ , 2004, at  $\underline{\sqrt{020}}$ . CHANGIZE SADR Witness SIGNED this 11 day of Jan, 2004, at \_\_\_\_\_ ALI TOTONCHIAN

- 4 -

**RECORDED: 02/01/2005**